- 1 HB267
- 2 176229-1
- 3 By Representative Hill (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 21-FEB-17

1	176229-1:n:03/23/2016:JMH/th LRS2016-1281
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to St. Clair County; to repeal Act 1729 of
14	the 1971 Regular Session (Acts 1971, p. 2894), Act 739 of the
15	1978 Regular Session (Acts 1978, p. 1078), Act 831 of the 1978
16	Regular Session (Acts 1978, p. 1233), Act 79-243 of the 1979
17	Regular Session (Acts 1979, p. 370), and Act 81-72 of the 1981
18	Regular Session (Acts 1981, p. 94), all relating to the
19	personnel board for the employees of the county.
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
21	Section 1. Act 1729 of the 1971 Regular Session
22	(Acts 1971, p. 2894), Act 739 of the 1978 Regular Session
23	(Acts 1978, p. 1078), Act 831 of the 1978 Regular Session
24	(Acts 1978, p. 1233), Act 79-243 of the 1979 Regular Session
25	(Acts 1979, p. 370), and Act 81-72 of the 1981 Regular Session
26	(Acts 1981, p. 94), all relating to the personnel board for
27	the employees of St. Clair County, are repealed.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.